Bank as of 30 September 2018 which has been reviewed by KAP Tanudiredja, Wibisana,
Rintis & Rekan (a member firm of PwC global network), with partner in charge Drs. M. Jusuf
Wibisana, M.Ec., CPA. This consolidated pro-forma statement of financial position have been
prepared based on Bank Danamon’s and BNP’s (consolidated) financial statements for the
nine month period ending as of 30 September 2018 which has been audited with pro-forma
adjustment in accordance with Indonesian Financial Accounting Standards. Information
regarding the historical consolidated financial position of Bank Danamon and BNP are each
taken from the consolidated Bank Danamon financial statements as of 30 September 2018
as audited by KAP Tanudiredja, Wibisana, Rintis & Rekan (a member firm of PwC global
network), with partner in charge Drs. M. Jusuf Wibisana, M.Ec., CPA, and BNP financial
statement as of 30 September 2018 as audited by KAP Satrio Bing Eny & Rekan (a member
firm of Delloite global network), with partner in charge Riniek Winarsih.

(in millions of Rupiah)

Proforma adjustments
Historical

30 Sep 2018
Bank

Danamon
Group

Historical
30 Sep 2018

 BNP

Transaction
related

adjustments
Proforma

30 Sep 2018

ASSETS
Cash 1,854,814 72,739 - 1,927,553
Current accounts with Bank  Indonesia 6,193,450 480,046 - 6,673,496
Current accounts with other  banks  1,572,920 163,486 - 1,736,406
Placements with other banks and Bank

Indonesia 3,885,521 356,999 - 4,242,520
Marketable securities 11,907,987 533,545 - 12,441,532
Government Bonds 12,245,842 - - 12,245,842
Securities purchased under
resale agreements - 142,765 - 142,765
Derivative receivables 557,125 3 - 557,128
Loans 95,349,874 6,072,088 - 101,421,962

Consumer financing receivables 27,453,902 - - 27,453,902
Finance lease receivables 249,090 - - 249,090
Acceptances receivable 1,521,610 18,939 - 1,540,549
Prepaid taxes 537,275 - - 537,275
Investments in shares 126,763 - - 126,763
Assets of disposal group
classified as held-for-sale 5,177,768 - (1,151) 5,176,617
Intangible assets 1,530,654 5,048 - 1,535,702
Fixed assets 1,891,476 26,484 - 1,917,960
Deferred tax assets - net 2,408,264 2,349 - 2,410,613
Prepayments and other assets 4,082,641 104,943 - 4,187,584
TOTAL ASSETS 178,546,976 7,979,434 (1,151) 186,525,259

LIABILITIES
Deposits from customers 98,326,517 6,365,945 (1,011) 104,691,451
Deposits from other banks 6,471,310 78,151 - 6,549,461
Acceptances payable 1,521,690 18,939 1,540,629
Securities issued 10,522,172 - 10,522,172
Borrowings 9,979,287 - 9,979,287
Subordinated loans - 88,431 - 88,431
Taxes payable 197,924 6,606 - 204,530
Derivative liabilities 173,473 4 - 173,477
Liabilities of disposal group
classified as held-for-sale 4,396,100 - - 4,396,100
Obligation due immediately - 26,140 - 26,140
Accruals and other liabilities 5,971,981 39,054 (140) 6,010,895
TOTAL LIABILITIES 137,560,454 6,623,270 (1,151) 144,182,573

EQUITY
Share capital 5,901,122 399,948 (305,493) 5,995,577
Additional paid-up capital 7,256,324 355,798 905,911 8,518,033
Other paid-up capital 189 - - 189
Other equity components (134,894) - - (134,894)
Retained earnings
- Appropriated 390,062 72,580 (72,580) 390,062
- Unappropriated 26,992,175 527,838 (527,838) 26,992,175

40,404,978 1,356,164 - 41,761,142
Non-controlling interests 581,544 - - 581,544
TOTAL EQUITY 40,986,522 1,356,164 - 42,342,686
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY 178,546,976 7,979,434 (1,151) 186,525,259

The business merger transaction is conducted using the pooling of interest method whereby
the business merger is carried out using book value. In the business consolidation of
commonly controlled entities, Bank Danamon, as the surviving entity that will continue
carrying out the business, acknowledges the difference between the assigned consideration
and the net assets from the business consolidation of commonly controlled entities in equity
and present it as additional paid-up capital. Cost related to the acquisition will be recognized
upon the occurence of the acquisition.

VIII. Acquisition Confirmation of Rights and Obligation Transition